TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank - California		09/16/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multimedia Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	206 Wild Basin Rd. Bldg B - 4th Flr.	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76490570	MIDWAY FOOD SHOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)721-4271

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: peter@peteralessandria.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J Alessandria
Address Line 1: 369 N Flores St

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J Alessandria

Total Attachments: 1

source=Midway Food Show 76-490570#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0950 \$40.00

900013139

RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Comerica Bank-California for itself, its affiliates

and any other person claiming by, through, under or on behalf of Secured Party, its affiliates and

their respective successors and assigns (collectively, the "Secured Party"), does hereby forever

release and discharge any and all liens, claims, rights encumbrances and security interests of

Secured Party in and to the following patent, patent application, trade name, trademark, service

mark, logo or copyright (whether or not issued, and including any pending applications therefore

and any and all know-how, formulas, drawings, specifications or other intellectual property

relating thereto):

MIDWAY FOOD SHOW US Federal Trademark Reg. # 2856591

(Serial # 76-490570)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Lien and

Security Interest as of this $\frac{1}{6}$ day of $\frac{1}{6}$, 2004.

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA

456499.1:615469:00700

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 09/22/2004